507205909 03/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7252761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEKURA GLOBAL LLP	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEKURA GLOBAL IP LLP	
Street Address:	STEPHENSON ROAD, SEVERALLS INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	ASPEN HOUSE	
City:	COLCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CO4 9QR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D885953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159651330

Email: abennett@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	689386-1US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. GLUCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey W. Gluck/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Companies House Change of Name Certificate 2022-03-29#page1.tif

PATENT 507205909 REEL: 059440 FRAME: 0461



FILE COPY

ON CHANGE OF NAME OF A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Partnership Number OC363804

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SEKURA GLOBAL LLP

having by notice changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SEKURA GLOBAL IP LLP

and the situation of the registered office is in England and Wales.

Given at Companies House on 21st March 2019



RECORDED: 03/30/2022



PATENT REEL: 059440 FRAME: 0462